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1. Overall Description:

RAN1 thanks RAN4 for the LS R1-2108701 (R4-2114950) on ‘SCell dropping issue of CA’ and has following responses to questions 1-3 in the RAN4 LS.
Question 1: Whether UE drop Scell power according to the priority rule defined in 38.213 is considered as an issue from RAN1 perspective.
RAN1 reply:  RAN1 specifications allow the PCell and SCell transmission power to be adjusted by using closed loop TPC commands (and other parameters such as P0, number of allocated RBs etc.) so that UE transmits on both PCell and SCell(s) for UL CA. For case when UE is power limited, RAN1 specifications define a priority order for power allocation between different cells/transmissions (e.g., in case of same type of transmissions, power allocation for transmissions on the primary cell are prioritized over transmissions on a secondary cell). Depending on various aspects (e.g., lack of accurate/timely PHR reports, TPC command adjustments) it is possible that gNB and UE have different understanding on whether UE is power limited, and in such cases SCell dropping due to power limitation can occur.

Question 2: Whether UE drop Scell power according to the priority rule defined in 38.213 has been addressed from 16 or 17? If not, what expected solution(s) are?
RAN1 reply: There was no RAN1 discussion on this issue in Rel16. For Rel17, no spec changes are identified by RAN1 and RAN1 understands that RAN4 is discussing potential RAN4 specification updates. 

Question 3: If the problem above is solved in RAN4 specifications with solution by higher layer configuration, e.g. introduce additional UE-specific configuration of power limits on Pcmax,f,c for each CC to prevent SCell dropping (see e.g. R4-2112826 or R4-2114551 for details), is there any expected RAN1 spec impact or possible conflict with UE behaviour defined in RAN1 specifications?
RAN1 reply: The proposal in R4-2112826 is not expected to have RAN1 spec impact. The proposal in R4-2114551 is expected to impact at least the RAN1 specification related to power prioritization rules for CA case.

2. Actions:

To RAN4 

ACTION: RAN1 requests RAN4 to kindly take the above into account in their future work. 
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